

S.I. 1993 No. 32

**The Pharmacy Act**  
**Cap. 372D**

**THE PHARMACY (COMPOUNDING AND DISPENSING OF DRUGS AND POISONS) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 1993**

The Council in exercise of the powers conferred on it by section 34 of the *Pharmacy Act* makes the following regulations:

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Pharmacy (Compounding and Dispensing of Drugs and Poisons) (Amendment) Regulations, 1993*.

2. Regulation 3 of the *Pharmacy (Compounding and Dispensing of Drugs and Poisons) Regulations, 1986*, S.I. 1986 No. 82 in these regulations referred to as the principal regulations, is amended by deleting sub-paragraph (e) of paragraph (2) and substituting the following:

"(e) name and strength of drugs;"

3. Regulation 5 of the principal regulations is amended by deleting the word "Drugs" appearing in the first line of paragraph (1) and substituting the words "The drugs listed in the Second Schedule to the Act".

4. Regulation 10 of the principal regulations is amended

(a) by inserting therein immediately after the word "drugs" appearing in the first line of

paragraph (1) the words "listed in the Second Schedule to the Act";

- (b) by deleting the words "for all drugs" appearing in the first line of paragraph (2) and substituting the words "for the drugs listed in the Second Schedule to the Act"; and
- (c) by inserting therein immediately after the word "orders" appearing in the first line of paragraph (3) the word "for the drugs listed in the Second Schedule to the Act".

Made by the Council this 18th day of January, 1993.

LENNOX PRESCOD  
Chairman.

Approved by the Minister this 10th day of March, 1993.

B. M. TAITT  
Minister responsible for Health.

---